5,580 square yards asphalt pavement (5 years 

maintenance). 
620 cubic yards concrete. 
60 linear feet bluestone heading stones set in 

concrete. 
1,080 cubic yards excavation to subgrade. 
Time allowed, thirty (30) working days. Se-

curity required, Three Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($3,500), 

8. FOR REGULATING AND PAVING 
WITH PRELIMINARY ASPHALT PAVE-
MENT ON A 4-INCH CONCRETE FOUNDA-
1 ION THE ROADWAY OF E. 2D ST., FROM 
BEVERLEY ROAD TO CORTELYOU ROAD. 

The Engineer's estimate is as follows: 
6,040 square yards asphalt pavement (5 years

[...]

maintenance). 
670 cubic yards concrete. 
160 linear feet bluestone heading stones set 

in concrete. 
1,170 cubic yards excavation to subgrade. 
30 linear feet cement curb (1 year main-

tenance). 
Time allowed, thirty (30) working days. Se-

curity required, Three Thousand Eight Hundred 
Dollars ($3,800). 

9. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, CURB-
ING AND LAYING SIDEWALKS ON E. 7TH 
ST., FROM CHURCH AVE. TO BEVERLEY 
ROAD. 

The Engineer's estimate is as follows: 
20 linear feet old curbstone reset in concrete. 
320 cubic yards excavation. 
120 cubic yards fill (not to be bid for).

[...]

1,720 linear feet new curbstone set in con-

crete. 
1,200 cubic yards excavation. 
500 cubic yards fill (not to be bid for). 
26,000 square feet cement sidewalks (1 year 

maintenance). 
Time allowed, forty (40) working days. Se-

curity required, Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($2,500). 

20. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, CURB-
ING AND LAYING SIDEWALKS ON RUT-
LAND ROAD, FROM NOSTRAND AVE. TO 
KINGSTON AVE. 

The Engineer's estimate is as follows: 
50 linear feet old curbstone reset in concrete. 
790 cubic yards excavation. 
1,390 cubic yards fill (to be furnished).

[...]

11,050 cubic yards excavation. 
3,180 cubic yards fill (to be furnished). 
5,230 linear feet cement curb (1 year main-

tenance). 
23,970 square feet cement sidewalks (1 year 

maintenance). 
Time allowed, ninety (90) working days. Se-

curity required, Four Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($4,500). 

22. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, CURB-
ING AND LAYING SIDEWALKS ON W. 
19TH ST., FROM NEPTUNE AVE. TO SURF 
AVE., EXCLUDING THE RIGHT OF WAY 
OF THE NEW YORK AND CONEY ISLAND 
RAILWAY COMPANY. 

The Engineer's estimate is as follows: 
110 linear feet old curbstone reset in con-

[...]

1,480 cubic yards excavation. 
1,390 cubic yards fill (not to be bid for). 
2,330 linear feet cement curb (1 year main-

tenance). 
11,070 square feet cement sidewalks (1 year 

maintenance). 
2 sewer basins rebuilt. 
Time allowed, forty (40) working days. Se-

curity required, One Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($1,500). 

23. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, CURB-
ING AND LAYING SIDEWALKS ON W. 
20TH ST., FROM NEPTUNE AVE. TO SURF 
AVE., EXCEPTING THE PORTION OCCU-
PIED BY THE TRACKS OF THE NEW 
YORK AND CONEY ISLAND RAILROAD 
COMPANY. 

The Engineer's estimate is as follows:

[...]

140 cubic yards excavation. 
2,140 cubic yards fill (to be furnished). 
2,440 Linea: feet cement curb (1 year main-

tenance). 
11,700 square feet cement sidewalks (1 year 

maintenance). 
2 sewer basins rebuilt. 
Time allowed, forty (40) working days. Se-

curity required, One Thousand Seven Hundred 
Dollars ($1,700). 

24. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, CURB- 
ING AND LAYING SIDEWALKS ON 16TH 
AVE., FROM 68TH ST. TO 70TH ST. 

The Engineer's estimate is as follows: 
10 linear feet old curbstone reset in concrete. 
540 cubic yards excavation. 
1,030 linear feet cement curb (1 year main-